		Fishman 15-7-15-3-1
FORM PTO-1095 (Rev. 6-93		U.S. Department of Commerce Potent And Trailmark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Тгас	or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel A. Fishman Stefan Hunsche 	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies):
 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment 		500 Mountain Avenue
		City: <u>Murray Hill</u> State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>07974-0636</u>
Other	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes X_ No
Execution Date:2/3/03, 1/31/03, 1/28/03, 1/30/03	3, 1/29/03	
B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No	
Additional numbers attached?		applications and patents involved:1
Additional numbers attached?5. Name and address of party to whom correspor	ndence concerning 6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> R. 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed:	ndence concerning 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 C.F	······
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed: Name:Eamon J. Wall	ndence concerning 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 C.F SHERIDAN, LLP X Enclosed	R. 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed: Name:Eamon J. Wall	andence concerning 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 C.F SHERIDAN, LLP X Enclosed X Authorized to DEFICIE	R. 3.41)
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed: Name: Eamon J_ Wall Internal Address: MOSER, PATTERSON & Street Address: 595 Shrewsbury Avenue, Sur	ndence concerning 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 C.F <u>SHERIDAN, LLP</u> <u>X</u> Enclosed <u>X</u> Authorized to <u>DEFICIE</u> ite 100 8. Deposit account to <u>20-0782</u>	R. 3.41)
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed: Name: Eamon J. Wall Internal Address: MOSER, PATTERSON & Street Address: 595 Shrewsbury Avenue, Sur City: Shrewsbury State:NJ Zi	adence concerning 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 C.F <u>X</u> Enclosed <u>X</u> Authorized to <u>DEFICIE</u> ite 100 8. Deposit account n <u>20-0782</u>	R. 3.41)
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed: Name: Eamon J. Wall Internal Address: MOSER, PATTERSON & Street Address: 595 Shrewsbury Avenue, Sur City: Shrewsbury Zi 9. Statement and signature. Street Address	ndence concerning 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 C.F <u>SHERIDAN, LLP</u> <u>X</u> Enclosed <u>X</u> Authorized to <u>DEFICIE</u> ite 100 8. Deposit account to <u>20-0782</u>	R. 3.41)

Washington, D.C. 20231

02/06/2003 ANDNDAF1 00000016 10357646 03 FC:8021 40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Daniel A. Fishman of Lakewood in the County of Ocean and State of New Jersey, Stefan Hunsche of Sunnyvale in the County of Santa Clara and State of California, Xiang Liu of Marlboro in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, Mahan Movassaghi of Middletown in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey and Chunhui Xu of Ithaca in the County of Tompkins and State of New York. hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors. assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR REDUCING GAIN RIPPLE IN A RAMAN-AMPLIFIED WDM SYSTEM described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States. executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

S.q

Fishman 16-7-15-9-17

2

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Daniel a. fel

Daniel A. Flahman

Date: Feb 3, 2003

United States of America State of KewTeresey) ss.: County of Monmouth) On this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2003, before me

On this ______ day of <u>FUBLUARY</u>, 2003, before me personally came **Daniel A. Fishman**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Alabores Livquito Notary Public

DOLORES LINQUITO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Nov. 28, 2005



Fishman 15-7-15-3-17	3
_	Stefan Hunsche
Date: 1-31-2003	·
United States of America))
_ ,) ss.:
County of Santachy) On this 314 da	ay of \underline{ah} , 2003, before me
personally came Stefan Hunsche, and who executed the foregoing in	ay of, 2003, before me e, to me known to be the individual described in instrument, and acknowledged execution of the
same.	Notary Public
SANJEEV KUMBAR PAR Commission # 137939 Notory Public - Collfor Santo Clara Count	1164 97 Imila
My Comm. Expires Nov.A.	2000

4

Fishman 15-7-15-3-17

22	N
Xiang Liu	V

Date: 1/28/2003

United States of America

State of NJ) ss.: County of Mormouth)

On this ______ day of ______, 2003, before me personally came Xiang Liu, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

Evelyn M. Hrunke Notary Public

EVELYN M. HRUNKA Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 12/27/2004

Date: /-30-03

g · d

United States of America) State of Mew Jerrey)ss.: County of Momouth) On this <u>30</u> day of <u>fam</u>, 2003, before me personally came Mahan Movassaghi, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Mary L Benson

MARY L. BENSON Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires June 3, 2004

E9E6-6+6-2EL sai\$olouloal WOM paouerpy dg+:50 +0 le uer PATENT REEL: 013731 FRAME: 0762 Fishman 15-7-15-3-17

6

<u>San.</u>29, 2003 Date:

United States of America

State of

) ss.:

)

)

County of

On this <u> Q^{1n} </u> day of <u>Januaru</u>, 2003, before me personally came **Chunhui Xu**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

ĩ

LINDA J. SM(LEY Notary Public, State of New York No. 018M5054782 Qualified in Tompkins County My Commission Expires Jan. 29, <u>O(o</u>

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

> PATENT REEL: 013731 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 02/04/2003